Information Classification: PUBLIC



Reference Number: FOI-C549TQY5-101007754867

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act

Request:

- 1. Confirm your current housing stock size?
- 2. A list of roles within your Housing Services directorate or relevant service area in the form of job titles?
- 3. For each role, please specify the team / area they report into. (e.g. compliance, health and safety, practice management)
- 4. What are the annual salary ranges in £ figures associated with the roles?

Response:

- 1. 10,415, correct as of 10.07.2025
- 2. Please see the additional Excel spreadsheet we have provided listing job numbers and roles by department.
- 3. Please see the additional Excel spreadsheet we have provided listing job numbers and roles by department.

Registered in England No. 04662007

Please note calls may be recorded for training and monitoring purposes

4. This information is not held. Cornwall Housing Ltd cannot supply salary ranges as the organisation works on spot salaries.

Information provided by Cornwall Housing Limited

Date of response: 24.07.2025

